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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

RUBIRIZI BUNYARUGURU COUNTY112District  :

01Sub-County: RUBIRIZI TOWN COUNCIL

017Constituency:

KABETE WARD

KASARARA
WARD

NDEKYE WARD

NYAKASHARU
WARD

01

02

03

04

01

03

01

02

01

02

03

01

02

03

04

PS CODE

NYAKYIZIBA PLAYGROUND A

NYAKYIZIBA  PLAY GROUND B

NDEKYE PRI SCH I

NDEKYE PRI SCH II

RUBIRIZI TOWN COUNCIL HQTRS

NDEKYE MARKET I

NDEKYE MARKET II

RUGAZI PLAYGROUND

NYAKASHARU MARKET I

NYAKASHARU PLAYGROUND

NYAKASHARU MARKET II

POLLING STATION NAME

555

612

471

411

389

659

127

151

586

523

256

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 1,167

 882

 1,175

 1,516

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
4740Total Voters in the Sub-County

11Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

RUBIRIZI BUNYARUGURU COUNTY112District  :

02Sub-County: KATUNGURU

017Constituency:

KASHAKA

KATUNGURU

KAZINGA

KISHENYI

06

07

08

09

01

01

01

01

02

PS CODE

KASHAKA PRI SCH

KATUNGURU SUB COUNTY HQTRS

KAZINGA PLAYGROUND

KISHENYI CATHOLIC CHURCH

KISHENYI PARISH HQTRS

POLLING STATION NAME

569

355

578

486

266

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 569

 355

 578

 752

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
2254Total Voters in the Sub-County

5Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

RUBIRIZI BUNYARUGURU COUNTY112District  :

03Sub-County: KICHWAMBA

017Constituency:

KICHWAMBA

RUMURI

KATAARA

KYAMBURA

NYAKASOZI

10

12

28

29

37

01

02

03

01

02

03

04

05

06

01

02

03

04

01

02

03

04

01

02

PS CODE

KICWAMBA SUB COUNTY HQTRS

DAYSTAR CHURCH

KICWAMBA PRI SCH

RWANDARO NUTRITION SCH

BUHINGO II NUTRITION SCH

NYARUHARO NUTRITION

RUMURI NUTRITION SCH

KYARUGANDA NUTRITION SCH

BUHINGO CATHOLIC CHURCH

OMUKATEETE NUTRITION SCH

KATAARA PRI SCH

KATAARA CATHOLIC CHURCH

KYANYONZA NUTRITION SCH

KYAMBURA PRI SCH

KAGANDO NUTRITION PLACE

KYAMBURA CATHOLIC CHURCH
COMPOUND
OMUMASAKA NUTRITION SCH

BUSONGA CATHOLIC CHURCH

NYAKASOZI PARISH HQTRS

POLLING STATION NAME

648

680

559

807

352

361

771

482

296

442

415

193

532

691

513

315

407

836

784

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 1,887

 3,069

 1,582

 1,926

 1,620

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
10084Total Voters in the Sub-County

19Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

RUBIRIZI BUNYARUGURU COUNTY112District  :

04Sub-County: RYERU

017Constituency:

BUZENGA 

MUSHUMBA

NDEKYE

NYAKIYANJA

MUBANDA

MUGOGO

13

16

18

20

32

33

01

02

03

04

05

01

01

02

01

02

03

01

PS CODE

BUZENGA TRADING CENTRE

BUZENGA PRI SCH

MUSHUMBA PRI SCH

MUSHUMBA HEALTH CENTRE II

MUSHUMBA CATHOLIC CHURCH

MUSHANGI PRI SCH

KARAGARA PRI SCH

NYAKIYANJA PRI SCH

MUBANDA PRI SCH

MUBANDA PARISH HQTRS

MUBANDA CATHOLIC CHURCH
COMPOUND

MUGOGO PRI SCH

POLLING STATION NAME

829

646

473

479

489

757

355

816

204

655

450

635

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 1,475

 1,441

 757

 1,171

 1,309

 635

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

RUBIRIZI BUNYARUGURU COUNTY112District  :

04Sub-County: RYERU

017Constituency:

NDANGARA34 01

02

03

PS CODE

NDANGARA PARISH HQTRS

KABUKWIRI PRI SCH

KARAGARA COMMUNITY CENTRE

POLLING STATION NAME

493

475

264

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 1,232Total Voters in the Parish
8020Total Voters in the Sub-County

15Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

RUBIRIZI BUNYARUGURU COUNTY112District  :

05Sub-County: MAGAMBO

017Constituency:

BUTOHA

MAGAMBO

RUGAZI

BUGAYA

RUBIRIZI

14

15

21

22

41

01

02

03

04

05

06

01

02

02

01

02

03

04

01

PS CODE

BUTOOHA PARISH HQTRS

BUTOOHA PRI SCH I

NYANGOROGORO PLAYGROUND I

ST KIZITO SEED SCH

BUTOOHA PRI SCH II

NYANGOROGORO PLAYGROUND II

MAGAMBO SUB COUNTY HQTRS

RYEKIBAGANE PLAYGROUND

NYAKEIGA FULL GOSPEL

BUGAYA PARISH HQTRS

RUKIIZI TRADING CENTRE I

BUGAYA PARISH  HQTRS COMPOUND

RUKIIZI TRADING CENTRE II

BRIGHT PRI SCH

POLLING STATION NAME

576

651

669

297

289

208

738

428

705

655

570

251

325

536

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 2,690

 1,166

 705

 1,801

 536

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
6898Total Voters in the Sub-County

14Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

RUBIRIZI BUNYARUGURU COUNTY112District  :

08Sub-County: RUTOTO

017Constituency:

NDANGARO

NYABUBARE

BURURUMA

KASHENYI

RWEMITAGU

17

19

26

27

43

01

02

03

04

01

02

01

02

03

01

02

01

02

03

PS CODE

RUTOTO PRI SCH PLAYGROUND I

RUTOTO PRI SCH

RUTOTO PRI SCH PLAYGROUND II

RUTOTO CATHOLIC CHURCH
COMPOUND

BUHINDA PRI SCH

BUHINDA C.O.U

BUHINDA CATHOLIC CHURCH

RYEMONDO VICTORY PRAYER CENTRE

BURURUMA PARISH HQTRS.

KINOKO C.O.U

KASHENYI PRI SCH

RWEMITAGU PRI SCH

NYABWINA C.O.U

KYAMABARE LC1. COMPOUND

POLLING STATION NAME

629

343

623

313

813

702

581

605

339

494

781

566

640

280

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 1,908

 1,515

 1,525

 1,275

 1,486

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
7709Total Voters in the Sub-County

14Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

RUBIRIZI KATERERA COUNTY112District  :

01Sub-County: KATERERA

222Constituency:

KATERERA

MWONGYERA

NYAMABARE

NYAMIRIMA

02

05

38

39

01

02

03

01

02

03

01

02

01

02

PS CODE

NYAMIRIMA C.O.U

NYAMIRIMA CHURCH SCH

MBUGA C.O.U

IBAMBA CATHOLIC CHURCH

KAGOROGORO PRI SCH

KAGOROGORO C.O.U

VISIONARY NURSERY SCHOOL-
RWENTOJO II
NYAMABARE RURAL EVANGELICAL
CHURCH

NYAMIRIMA PARISH HQTRS

MWONGYERA C.O.U

POLLING STATION NAME

521

509

515

673

760

632

642

732

493

338

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 1,545

 2,065

 1,374

 831

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
5815Total Voters in the Sub-County

10Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

RUBIRIZI KATERERA COUNTY112District  :

06Sub-County: KATANDA

222Constituency:

MUGYERA

KATANDA

MUNYONYI

KYANKARANGA

NYANDONGO

RYAMATUMBA

04

23

24

30

40

44

01

02

03

01

02

03

04

01

02

03

01

02

03

01

02

01

02

03

PS CODE

KANYASHANDE PRI SCH

NYAKATUNGA C.O.U

KISITA S.D.A CHURCH

KATANDA II MOSQUE

KAKIINDO PRI SCH

KANYANTANGA C.O.U

NYANGOROGORO CATHOLIC CHURCH

KATSYOHA PRI SCH

MIKONEBIRI PRI SCH

ST JUDE CATHOLIC CHURCH

KEMPUNU ITAMBIRO

NSOKO PRI SCH

KYANKARANGA PRI SCH

MUNYONYI  PRI SCH

NYANDONGO C.O.U

KISHARU PRI SCH

RYAMATUMBA PARISH HQTRS

RYAMATUMBA ITAMBIRO

POLLING STATION NAME

583

605

351

798

648

467

418

551

662

348

520

699

384

382

803

454

628

402

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 1,539

 2,331

 1,561

 1,603

 1,185

 1,484

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
9703Total Voters in the Sub-County

18Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

RUBIRIZI KATERERA COUNTY112District  :

07Sub-County: KYABAKARA

222Constituency:

KAKAARI

KYABAKARA

NGORO

NYABUBARE

RUGARAMA

01

03

35

36

42

01

02

03

01

02

01

02

01

02

03

01

02

PS CODE

KAKARI PRI SCH

MAKANGA PRI SCH (KAKAARI)

MAKANGA PRI SCH (IGOMANDA)

KYABAKARA PRI SCH

RUSHOROZA CATHOLIC CHURCH

IGOMANDA C.O.U

NGORO PRI SCH

MUGOMBWA PRI SCH

NYAKARAMBI PRI SCH

KYABAKARA HEALTH CENTRE II

KYABAKARA CATHOLIC CENTRE

KALEMBO PRI SCH

POLLING STATION NAME

574

787

252

742

487

358

782

583

577

454

632

506

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 1,613

 1,229

 1,140

 1,614

 1,138

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
6734Total Voters in the Sub-County

12Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

RUBIRIZI KATERERA COUNTY112District  :

09Sub-County: KATERERA TOWN COUNCIL

222Constituency:

KACU WARD

MUYENGA
WARD

NYAKAGYEZI
WARD

KATERERA
WARD

45

46

47

48

01

01

01

02

03

01

02

03

PS CODE

KACU PRI SCH

KYAMWIRU PRI SCH

MUGYERA PRI SCH

KATERERA PLAYGROUND

RUGANDO C.O.U

KANYWERO PRI SCH

KATERERA MARKET

ST JOSEPH'S TOWN COUNCIL

POLLING STATION NAME

747

875

618

771

322

294

724

759

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 747

 875

 1,711

 1,777

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
5110Total Voters in the Sub-County

8Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

RUBIRIZI KATERERA COUNTY112District  :

10Sub-County: KIRUGU

222Constituency:

KIRUGU

KIKUMBO

KYENZAZA

MIRARIKYE

11

25

31

49

01

02

01

02

03

04

01

02

03

01

PS CODE

KAFURO PRI SCH

KIRUGU PLAYGROUND

NTUNGA PLAYGROUND I

KIKUMBO CATHOLIC CHURCH

KIKUMBO PRI SCH

NTUNGA PLAYGROUND II

KIRUGU SEN SEC SCH

KYENZAZA HEALTH CENTRE - KYENZAZA
IA
KYENZAZA HEALTH CENTRE - KYENZAZA
IB

KIRUGU SUB COUNTY HQTRS

POLLING STATION NAME

766

879

470

731

660

586

771

607

477

893

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 1,645

 2,447

 1,855

 893

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
6840Total Voters in the Sub-County

 73,907TOTAL VOTERS IN THE DISTRICT

10Total P/Stations in a Sub-county


