

PACKING LIST

District: 112 RUBIRIZI Constituency: 017 BUNYARUGURU COUNTY

Sub-County: 01 RUBIRIZI TOWN COUNCIL



PACKING LIST

District: 112 RUBIRIZI Constituency: 017 BUNYARUGURU COUNTY

Sub-County	r: 02	KATUNGURU
Our County	• 02	

	_				
PA CODE	PARISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS	
06	KASHAKA	01	KASHAKA PRI SCH	569	
		To	otal Voters in the Parish	569	
07	KATUNGURU	01	KATUNGURU SUB COUNTY HQTRS	355	
		355			
08	KAZINGA	01	KAZINGA PLAYGROUND	578	
		To	otal Voters in the Parish	578	
09	KISHENYI	01	KISHENYI CATHOLIC CHURCH	486	
		02	KISHENYI PARISH HQTRS	266	
		To	otal Voters in the Parish	752	
		То	tal Voters in the Sub-County	2254	
		5			



PACKING LIST

District: 112 RUBIRIZI Constituency: 017 BUNYARUGURU COUNTY

Sub-County: 03 KICHWAMBA

ODE	ARISH NAME		POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS
10 KIC	HWAMBA	01	KICWAMBA SUB COUNTY HQTRS	648
		02	DAYSTAR CHURCH	680
		03	KICWAMBA PRI SCH	559
		To	otal Voters in the Parish	1,887
12 RUI	MURI	01	RWANDARO NUTRITION SCH	807
		02	BUHINGO II NUTRITION SCH	352
		03	NYARUHARO NUTRITION	361
		04	RUMURI NUTRITION SCH	771
		05	KYARUGANDA NUTRITION SCH	482
		06	BUHINGO CATHOLIC CHURCH	296
		To	otal Voters in the Parish	3,069
28 KA	TAARA	01	OMUKATEETE NUTRITION SCH	442
		02	KATAARA PRI SCH	415
		03	KATAARA CATHOLIC CHURCH	193
		04	KYANYONZA NUTRITION SCH	532
		To	otal Voters in the Parish	1,582
29 KY	AMBURA	01	KYAMBURA PRI SCH	691
		02	KAGANDO NUTRITION PLACE	513
		03	KYAMBURA CATHOLIC CHURCH COMPOUND	315
		04	OMUMASAKA NUTRITION SCH	407
		Te	otal Voters in the Parish	1,926
37 NY	AKASOZI	01	BUSONGA CATHOLIC CHURCH	836
		02	NYAKASOZI PARISH HQTRS	784
		Te	otal Voters in the Parish	1,620
		То	tal Voters in the Sub-County	10084
		То	tal P/Stations in a Sub-county	19



PACKING LIST

District: 112 RUBIRIZI Constituency: 017 BUNYARUGURU COUNTY

Sub-County: 04 RYERU

Sub-C	Jounty. 04	KIEr	NO .		
PA CODE	PARISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS	
13	BUZENGA	01	BUZENGA TRADING CENTRE	829	
		02	BUZENGA PRI SCH	646	
		otal Voters in the Parish	1,475		
16	MUSHUMBA	03	MUSHUMBA PRI SCH	473	
		04	MUSHUMBA HEALTH CENTRE II	479	
		05	MUSHUMBA CATHOLIC CHURCH	489	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,441	
18	NDEKYE	01	MUSHANGI PRI SCH	757	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	757	
20	NYAKIYANJA	01	KARAGARA PRI SCH	355	
		02	NYAKIYANJA PRI SCH	816	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,171	
32	MUBANDA	01	MUBANDA PRI SCH	204	
		02	MUBANDA PARISH HQTRS	655	
		03	MUBANDA CATHOLIC CHURCH COMPOUND	450	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,309	
33	MUGOGO	01	MUGOGO PRI SCH	635	
33	MUGOGO		MUGOGO PRI SCH otal Voters in the Parish	635 635	



PACKING LIST

112 RUBIRIZI Constituency: 017 BUNYARUGURU COUNTY District:

			T	
A ODE	PARISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS
34	NDANGARA	01	NDANGARA PARISH HQTRS	493
		02	KABUKWIRI PRI SCH	475
		03	KARAGARA COMMUNITY CENTRE	264
		1	otal Voters in the Parish	1,232
		To	otal Voters in the Sub-County	8020
Total P/Stations in a Sub-county				15



PACKING LIST

District: 112 RUBIRIZI Constituency: 017 BUNYARUGURU COUNTY

Sub-County: 05 MAGAMBO

PARISH NAME	PS CODI	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS	
14 BUTOHA	01	BUTOOHA PARISH HQTRS	576	
	02	BUTOOHA PRI SCH I	651	_
	03	NYANGOROGORO PLAYGROUND I	669	_
	04	ST KIZITO SEED SCH	297	_
	05	BUTOOHA PRI SCH II	289	_
	06	NYANGOROGORO PLAYGROUND II	208	_
		Total Voters in the Parish	2,690	_
15 MAGAMBO	01	MAGAMBO SUB COUNTY HQTRS	738	
	02	RYEKIBAGANE PLAYGROUND	428	
		Total Voters in the Parish	1,166	_
21 RUGAZI	02	NYAKEIGA FULL GOSPEL	705	
	1	otal Voters in the Parish	705	
22 BUGAYA	01	BUGAYA PARISH HQTRS	655	
	02	RUKIIZI TRADING CENTRE I	570	
	03	BUGAYA PARISH HQTRS COMPOUND	251	
	04	RUKIIZI TRADING CENTRE II	325	
		Total Voters in the Parish	1,801	_
41 RUBIRIZI	01	BRIGHT PRI SCH	536	
		Total Voters in the Parish	536	
		otal Voters in the Sub-County	6898	
	T	otal P/Stations in a Sub-county	14	



PACKING LIST

District: 112 RUBIRIZI Constituency: 017 BUNYARUGURU COUNTY

Sub-County: 08 RUTOTO

Sub-C	ounty: 08	RUIC	010		
PA CODE	PARISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS	
17	NDANGARO	01	RUTOTO PRI SCH PLAYGROUND I	629	
		02	RUTOTO PRI SCH	343	
		03	RUTOTO PRI SCH PLAYGROUND II	623	
		04	RUTOTO CATHOLIC CHURCH COMPOUND	313	
		Т	otal Voters in the Parish	1,908	
19	NYABUBARE	01	BUHINDA PRI SCH	813	
		02	BUHINDA C.O.U	702	
		Т	otal Voters in the Parish	1,515	
26	BURURUMA	01	BUHINDA CATHOLIC CHURCH	581	
		02	RYEMONDO VICTORY PRAYER CENTRE	605	
		03	BURURUMA PARISH HQTRS.	339	
		Т	otal Voters in the Parish	1,525	
27	KASHENYI	01	KINOKO C.O.U	494	
		02	KASHENYI PRI SCH	781	
		Т	otal Voters in the Parish	1,275	
43	RWEMITAGU	01	RWEMITAGU PRI SCH	566	
		02	NYABWINA C.O.U	640	
		03	KYAMABARE LC1. COMPOUND	280	
		Т	otal Voters in the Parish	1,486	
			tal Voters in the Sub-County	7709	
		To	otal P/Stations in a Sub-county	14	



PACKING LIST

District: 112 RUBIRIZI Constituency: 222 KATERERA COUNTY

Sub-County: 01 KATERERA

Sub-C	County: ()1	KAIL	RERA		
PA CODE	PARISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS	
02	KATERERA	01	NYAMIRIMA C.O.U	521	
		02	NYAMIRIMA CHURCH SCH	509	
		03	MBUGA C.O.U	515	
		Т	otal Voters in the Parish	1,545	
05	MWONGYERA	01	IBAMBA CATHOLIC CHURCH	673	<u> </u>
		02	KAGOROGORO PRI SCH	760	
		03	KAGOROGORO C.O.U	632	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	2,065	
38	NYAMABARE	01	VISIONARY NURSERY SCHOOL- RWENTOJO II	642	
		02	NYAMABARE RURAL EVANGELICAL CHURCH	732	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,374	
39	NYAMIRIMA	01	NYAMIRIMA PARISH HQTRS	493	
		02	MWONGYERA C.O.U	338	
		Т	otal Voters in the Parish	831	
		To	tal Voters in the Sub-County	5815	
		To	otal P/Stations in a Sub-county	10	
				1	



PACKING LIST

District: 112 RUBIRIZI Constituency: 222 KATERERA COUNTY

Sub-County: 06 KATANDA

ub-C	ounty: 06	KATA	INDA	
A ODE	PARISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS
04	MUGYERA	01	KANYASHANDE PRI SCH	583
		02	NYAKATUNGA C.O.U	605
		03	KISITA S.D.A CHURCH	351
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,539
23	KATANDA	01	KATANDA II MOSQUE	798
		02	KAKIINDO PRI SCH	648
		03	KANYANTANGA C.O.U	467
		04	NYANGOROGORO CATHOLIC CHURCH	418
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	2,331
24	MUNYONYI	01	KATSYOHA PRI SCH	551
		02	MIKONEBIRI PRI SCH	662
		03	ST JUDE CATHOLIC CHURCH	348
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,561
30	KYANKARANGA	01	KEMPUNU ITAMBIRO	520
		02	NSOKO PRI SCH	699
		03	KYANKARANGA PRI SCH	384
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,603
40	NYANDONGO	01	MUNYONYI PRISCH	382
		02	NYANDONGO C.O.U	803
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,185
44	RYAMATUMBA	01	KISHARU PRI SCH	454
		02	RYAMATUMBA PARISH HQTRS	628
		03	RYAMATUMBA ITAMBIRO	402
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,484
			tal Voters in the Sub-County	9703
		То	tal P/Stations in a Sub-county	18



PACKING LIST

District: 112 RUBIRIZI Constituency: 222 KATERERA COUNTY

Sub-County: 07 KYABAKARA

PARISH NAME	PS COD	E POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS
01 KAKAARI	01	KAKARI PRI SCH	574
	02	MAKANGA PRI SCH (KAKAARI)	787
	03	MAKANGA PRI SCH (IGOMANDA)	252
		Total Voters in the Parish	1,613
03 KYABAKARA	01	KYABAKARA PRI SCH	742
	02	RUSHOROZA CATHOLIC CHURCH	487
		Total Voters in the Parish	1,229
35 NGORO	01	IGOMANDA C.O.U	358
	02	NGORO PRI SCH	782
		Total Voters in the Parish	1,140
36 NYABUBARE	01	MUGOMBWA PRI SCH	583
	02	NYAKARAMBI PRI SCH	577
	03	KYABAKARA HEALTH CENTRE II	454
		Total Voters in the Parish	1,614
42 RUGARAMA	01	KYABAKARA CATHOLIC CENTRE	632
	02	KALEMBO PRI SCH	506
		Total Voters in the Parish	1,138
	T	otal Voters in the Sub-County	6734
	T	otal P/Stations in a Sub-county	12



PACKING LIST

District: 112 RUBIRIZI Constituency: 222 KATERERA COUNTY

Sub-County: 09 KATERERA TOWN COUNCIL

•	–	TREIT TOWN GOONGIE		
PA PARISH NAME CODE	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS	
45 KACU WARD	01	KACU PRI SCH	747	
	T	otal Voters in the Parish	747	
46 MUYENGA WARD	01	KYAMWIRU PRI SCH	875	
MAINE	T	otal Voters in the Parish	875	
47 NYAKAGYEZI WARD	01	MUGYERA PRI SCH	618	
WAILD	02	KATERERA PLAYGROUND	771	
	03	RUGANDO C.O.U	322	
	T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,711	
48 KATERERA WARD	01	KANYWERO PRI SCH	294	
WAIND	02	KATERERA MARKET	724	
	03	ST JOSEPH'S TOWN COUNCIL	759	
	Т	otal Voters in the Parish	1,777	
	То	tal Voters in the Sub-County	5110	
	To	tal P/Stations in a Sub-county	8	



PACKING LIST

112 RUBIRIZI Constituency: 222 KATERERA COUNTY District:

A DDE	PARISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS
11	KIRUGU	01	KAFURO PRI SCH	766
		02	KIRUGU PLAYGROUND	879
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,645
25	KIKUMBO	01	NTUNGA PLAYGROUND I	470
		02	KIKUMBO CATHOLIC CHURCH	731
		03	KIKUMBO PRI SCH	660
		04	NTUNGA PLAYGROUND II	586
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	2,447
31	KYENZAZA	01	KIRUGU SEN SEC SCH	771
		02	KYENZAZA HEALTH CENTRE - KYENZAZA IA	607
		03	KYENZAZA HEALTH CENTRE - KYENZAZA IB	477
		Т	otal Voters in the Parish	1,855
49	MIRARIKYE	01	KIRUGU SUB COUNTY HQTRS	893
		Т	otal Voters in the Parish	893
	Total Voters in the Sub-County			6840
		To	otal P/Stations in a Sub-county	10
TOTAL VOTERS IN THE DISTRICT				73,907